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BHARAT NIRMAN

1158. SHRI NANDI YELLAIAH:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Bharat Nirman Policies and Programmes being implemented in the country;

(b) the details of lapses/irregularities detected/reported in its implementation across the country, State/UT-wise including Telangana; and

(c) the details of measures taken/being taken by the Government to overcome these lapses and irregularities, State/UT-wise including Telangana?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) : Bharat Nirman was a business plan of Government of India for building rural infrastructure in partnership with State Governments and Panchayati Raj Institutions.
However, at this point of time the programme is not being monitored under the Ministry of Rural Development.

(b) and (c) : Do not arise.
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